PACKOPLOCK

Sep. 1,2024

Declaration of compliance

Product: Gusseted box liners
Itemnr: 105264, 105266
Material: HDPE

Conformity with Legislation:
We hereby declare that the materials and articles supplied by Packoplock comply with the requirements
of the following legal regulations with the amendments that is valid at the date of issue of this declaration.

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

- The Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (EU) No 10/2011

Terms of use

The product is intended to be used with all types of food.

Contact time and temperature during handling and storage of food:

- Heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes
- Long term storage at room temperature or below

Tests

The tests below were performed for 10 days and contact temperature 60° C. Products did nod exceed 10
mg/dm?2, an approved outcome.

A: 10% ethanol,

B: 3% acentic acid

D2 : vegetable oil

Above declaration is based on the information provided by our supplier/manufacturer.

Best regards,
Packoplock Scandinavia AB

Packoplock Scandinavia AB

Roda Stugans gata 5, 602 28 Norrkdping, Sweden

Telephone: +46 20 - 50 58 50 | Email: info@packoplock.se

www.packoplock.se Company registration number: 556735-0268

Packoplock Declaration of compliance





